
TO: 

SUBJECT: 

Distribution 

GDT UPDATE 

SYSTEM SOFTWARE 
BULLETIN NO. 10 
JUNE 6, 1983 

Enhancements to GDT suggested by Peggi Decarli have been made. 

Please see attached. 

Programmer: Chan Min 

DISTRIBUTION 

Peter Armerding 
Hugh Barnes 
Gabriel 'Baum 
Ron Carlson 
Dave Chandler 
Jan Chodak 
Deidre Cimarusti 
Don Daglow 
Pamella Dong 
Bill Fisher 
Jim Haupt 
Bob Hogue 
Les Hutchinson 
George Jump 
Douglas Lapp 
Don Mills 

12-721 
12-730 
12-729 
13-807 
13-807 
13-801 
12-729 
12-729 
12-729 
12-729 
12-721 
12-721 
12-728 
12-729 
12-721 
12-728 

Mike Minkoff . 12-728 
Tom O'Brien 12-721 
Larry Pumphrey 13-807 
Keith Robinson 12-724 
Steve Roney 12-729 
Chuck Rudd 12-721 
Michael Ruddy 12-729 
Andy Sells 12-729 
Joey Silvian 12-729 
Rick Sinatra 12-729 
Glenn Stello 12-729 
Ron Surratt 12-729 
Mona Theiss 12-729 
Rick Timmins 12-729 
Mark Urbaniec 12-729 

Tim Scanlan c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 
Swan Chen c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 
Chaucer Yu c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 
Dave Reichert c/o Rick Timmins 12-729 

System Software Group 
Software Development Group 



1. The syntax of UPGDT has been changed as follows: 

old 
new 

upgdt [-cs] [<picture name>] 
upgdt [-cs] <outfile> 

This change will prevent the user from accidentally losing 
the old contents of 'a.up', which is the default output 
file created by UPGDT. 

2. The grom character menu and the color palette have been 
reorganized in such a way that similar symbols or colors 
are found in closer proximity. 

- 2 -


