SYSTEM SOFTWARE BULLETIN NO. 1Ø JUNE 6, 1983

TO: Distribution

SUBJECT: GDT UPDATE

Enhancements to GDT suggested by Peggi Decarli have been made.

Please see attached.

Programmer: Chan Min

DISTRIBUTION

Peter Armerding	12-721	Mike Minkoff	12-728
Hugh Barnes	12-730	Tom O'Brien	12-721
Gabriel Baum	12-729	Larry Pumphrey	13-807
Ron Carlson	13-807	Keith Robinson	12-724
Dave Chandler	13-807	Steve Roney	12-729
Jan Chodak	13-801	Chuck Rudd	12-721
Deidre Cimarusti	12-729	Michael Ruddy	12-729
Don Daglow	12-729	Andy Sells	12-729
Pamella Dong	12-729	Joey Silvian	12-729
Bill Fisher	12-729	Rick Sinatra	12-729
Jim Haupt	12-721	Glenn Stello	12-729
Bob Hogue	12-721	Ron Surratt	12-729
Les Hutchinson	12-728	Mona Theiss	12-729
George Jump	12-729	Rick Timmins	12-729
Douglas Lapp	12-721	Mark Urbaniec	12-729
Don Mills	12-728	Tim Scanlan c/o	Rick Timmins 12-729
		Swan Chen c/o	Rick Timmins 12-729
		Chaucer Yu c/o	Rick Timmins 12-729
		Dave Reichert c/	o Rick Timmins 12-729

System Software Group Software Development Group 1. The syntax of UPGDT has been changed as follows:

old : upgdt [-cs] [<picture name>]
new : upgdt [-cs] <outfile>

This change will prevent the user from accidentally losing the old contents of 'a.up', which is the default output file created by UPGDT.

2. The grom character menu and the color palette have been reorganized in such a way that similar symbols or colors are found in closer proximity.